
 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 
             School Board Members 
 
From: Kerry M. Leider       
                                          
Date: September 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #0512 – Steel 

Supply – D&M Iron Works, Inc. - Change Order #2 
  

Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #0512 – Steel Supply at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a base bid of $236,823.00. 
  
Change Order #2 to this bid is to add steel plate to support the existing stair wall and for 
additional angles and expansion anchors to support the brick resulting in an increase of 
$1,784.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #0512 – Steel Supply at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School adding 
$1,784.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$273,620.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 

 



13 

BY. , • DATE: er ­ 2' - fL 

BY:__=---:
CONTRACTO 

Street Ste. 550, Mpls, MN 55437 

~-#,-~....,-__DATE: fk, ?(1"'/2­
D & M IRON WORKS, lNC. OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709 

CHANGE 'ORDER xD PCO# 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION __TION MANAGER xD 
AlA DOCUMENT G701lCMa AUG .' 2Gi2 ARCHITECT xD 

CONTRACTOR xD 
l012 FIELD xD 

(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER 0 

Not valid until .signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor. 

The original (Contract Su ) was . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 236,823.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. $ 35,013.00 
The (Contract Sum) ~ prior to this Change Order was . . . • . . . . . . .. $ 271,836.00 
The (Contract Sum) ~~) will be (increased)~d)~) by 
this Change Order. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . .. $ 1,784.00 
The new (Contract Sum) ~ Price) including this Change Order will be . . .• $ 273,620.00 
The Contract Time will be (~(unchanged) by ..........•........•....• ZERO ( -0- ) days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is .......•.• unChanged. 


NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contlllct Sum, Contlllct Time or Gualllnteed Maximum Price which have been authorized 
by Construction Change Directive. 

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOliN'SON CONTROLS, lNC. ARCHITECT: DSGW ARCIllTECTS 

AD~"Ib,MNS"Ol 

ADD.~~+RdB,SUit 120, . Paul, MN 55113 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth,MN 55802 

,,%-~ATE;b. '/2- DATE:___ 

'" CAUTION: You snould use an .original AlA document which has this caution prl~ted In reCi. 
~ An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced • 

• AlA DOCUMENT G701ICMa • CHANGE ORDER • CONSTRUcnON MANAGER.,wv]SIlR EDmON. 1992 EDITION • AlA­
@Im • THE AMERICAN INS1TI'tlTi! OF ARCHITECTS. 17:\5 NEW YORK AVl!NUE. N:w.. WA<;HINGTON. D.c. 20006-5292 
WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates u.s. copyright laws and wllI.sub)ect the violator to legal prosecution. G701/CMa-1992 

MYERS-WILKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PROJECT: 

1027 N 8TH STREET (BID #1215) 
(Name alld address) 
DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55805 

TO CONTRACTOR: D & M IRON WORKS, lNC. 
(Name alld address) 2500 WEST COUNTY ROAP B, SUITE 120 

STPAUL,MINNESOTA 55113 

The Contract is changed as follow's: 
Provide labor and material as neces~ary to complete the work for 
Request Field Change Order #017 and Proposal Request #005 
as noted on the attached page as RFCO #017 and #005. 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 0512.002 

INITIATION DATE: 8/10/2012 

PROJECT NOS.: 0807.02 

CONTRACT FOR: Contract #0512 
Steel Supply 

CONTRACT DATE: 

6/28/2012 

!O)~©[gO \YI[g~ 
m1 SEP 11 2Ot2 l0 

. 1.5.0.#709 
FACIUTIESMGMT 

http:273,620.00
http:1,784.00
http:271,836.00
http:35,013.00
http:236,823.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 
             School Board Members 
 
From: Kerry M. Leider       
                                          
Date: September 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #3100/3210 – 

Earthwork/Asphalt Paving – Veit and Company, Inc. - Change Order #2 
  

Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins 
Elementary School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a 
base bid of $834,155.00. 
  
Change Order #2 to this bid is for removal of contaminated soils resulting in an increase of 
$200,349.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1215, BP #1, Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins Elementary 
School adding $200,349.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new 
contract total of $1,036,175.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 

 



11 - CHANGE ORDER xO PCO# 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-AOVISER E~ITION MANAGER xO 

AlA DOCUMENT G701lCMa 
 ARCHITECT xO 

CONTRACTOR xO 
FIELD xO 

(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER o 

PROJECT: MYERS-WILKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3100/3210.002 
(Name alld address) 1027 N 8TH STREET (BID 1215) 

DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55804 INITIATION DATE: 8110/2012 

TO CONTRACTOR: VEIT AND COMPANY, INC PROJECT NOS.: 0807.02 
(Name alld addrt!Ss) 14000 VEIT PLACE , 

ROGERS, MINNESOTA 55374 CONTRACT FOR: Contract #3 100 
Earthwork & #3210 

CONTRACT DATE: Asphalt Paving 

6/1112012 

The Contract is changed a.5 fo110';;'5: 
Provide labor and material as necessary to complete the work for 
Request Field Change Order #007 as noted on the attached 
page as RFCO #007. 

I.S.0.#709 
FAClLmESMGMT 

Not valid untlt ,Signed by the Owner, Com~truction Manager,' Architect and Contractor. 

The original (Contract Su . e) W.lS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• $ 834,155.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. $ 1,671.00
The (Contract Sum) ~ prior to this Change Order was . • . . . . . . . . .. S 83'5,826.00
The (Contract Sum) ~~) will be (increased) ~d)~) by 
this Change Order ....................... '. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 
 200,349.00 
The new (Contract Sum) ~ Price) including this Change Order will be .. .. $ 1,036,175.00 
The Contract Time will be (I~ (unchanged) by ........................ . ZERO ( -0- ) days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ......... . unchanged. 


NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contr'.Ict Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized 
by Construction Change Directive. 

PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARcmTECT: DSGW ARCmTECTS 

orth 1st Avenue East, Rm. 100, Duluth, MN 55802 

~""",MN""1 ,-4'h~~'d:;~'L__ t?/J..L B . • DATE: q -0-/2..DATE:

BOSSARD~ON 

VEIT AND COMPANY, INC OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 11709 

14 00 Veit Place, Roger~J M1i 55374, ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 


BY' .......OL=.....::-~___ DATE: t]t?:!J.I-' k . BY: DATE:,____ 


jv 
 CAUTION: You should use an original AlA document which has this caution printed In red. 

An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced. 

AlA DOCUMENT G701/CMa • CHANGE ORDBR • CONb-rnuCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION. 1992 EDITION. AlA­
@1992 • THB AMBRlCAN INSTITtJrE OF ARCHITECTS. 17:\'5 NEW YORK AVENUB, N:w., WA..'iHINGTON, D.C. 20006-'5292 
WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright Jaws and will subJect the violator to legal prosecution. G701/CMa-1992 

http:1,036,175.00
http:200,349.00
http:83'5,826.00
http:1,671.00
http:834,155.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 
 

Memorandum 
 
 
 
To: Bill Hanson 
             School Board Members 
 
From: Kerry M. Leider       
                                          
Date: September 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #3100/3210 – 

Earthwork/Asphalt Paving – Veit and Company, Inc. - Change Order #3 
  

Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins 
Elementary School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a 
base bid of $834,155.00. 
  
Change Order #3 to this bid is to provide a rock ramp to the basement to haul out mud resulting 
in an increase of $1,965.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to 
Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School adding 
$1,965.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$1,038,140.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 

 



12 ~HANGE 'ORDER xO PCO# 
\, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER E~ITION MANAGER xO 


AlA DOCUMENT G701lCMa ARCHITECT xO
2 (Ji~ CONTRACTOR xOG 2G'ic. 
FIELD XO 


(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER 0 


PROJECT: 	 MYERS-WILKINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CHANGE ORDER NO.: 3100/3210.003 
1027 N 8TH STREET (BID 1215)(Name and addre.~9 
DULUTH, MINNESOTA 55804 INiTIA-r:ION DArE: 8114/2012 

TO CONTRACTOR: VEIT AND COMPANY, iNc PROJECT NOS.: 0807.02 
(Ne/me lind addr..!ss) 14000 VEIT PLACE 

, ROGERS, MINNESOTA 55'374 CONTRACT FOR: Contract #3100 
Earthwork & #3210 

CONTRACT DATE: Asphalt Paving 

6/1112012 

The Contract is changed as folloWs: 

Provide labor and material as neces~ary to complete the work for 

Request Field Change Order #006 -as noted on the attached 

page as RFCO #006. 
 ~~:~~o~~@ 

1.S.0.'709 
FAOILmESMGMT 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Construction Manager, Architect and Contractor. 

The original (Contract Su 	 e) was . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . .. S 834,155.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........................•...." . . .. $ 202,020.00 
The (Contract Sum) ~ prior to this Change Order was . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 1,03'6,175.00 
The (Contract Sum)~) will be (increased)~d)~) by 
this Change Order • . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 1,965.00 
The new (Contract Sum) ~ Price) Including this Change Order will be .• .. S 1,038,140.00 
The Contract Time wilt be (i~~ (unchanged) by ........................ . ZERO ( -0- ) days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ...•....•. unChanged. 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes In lhe C~ntracl Sum, Contracl Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been author":ed 
, by Construction Change Direclive. • . 

. "-. 
PROGRAM MANAGER: JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. ARCHITECT:, DSGW ARCHITECTS 

1st Avenue East, Rm, 100, Duluth, MN 55802 

BY:---,,~~Q:l.4__DATE' 1e,tir1.. 
BOSSARDT RPORATION ~ 

th Street Ste, 550, MpJs, MN 55437 

BY:_---=:..........l~~~£:,::..!:.-:...-DATE: G?= ~2'; .> 

CONTRACTO VEIT AND COMPANY, INC OWNER: INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #709 


ADD~ 014000 Veit Place, Rogers~MN 55374 ADDRESS 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 

BY: ~~&.vV~ DATE: ~l2.o/\k 'BY: DATE:____

::JV - n CAUTION:You ShDUld use an original AlA document which has this caution prl~ted In red. 
~ An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may ,occur when doc~ments are reproduced. 

AlA DOCUMENT G701ICMa • CHANGE ORDER • CONSTRUCflON MANAGER-ADVISER I!DmON • 1992 EDmON. AlA­
@1992 • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECfS, I7~S NEW YORK AVENUE, N:W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 2()()()6..S292 
WARNING: UnUcensed photocopying violates us. copyrIght,laws and wiD subject the violator to legal pIOaecutlon. G701/CMa-1992, 

http:1,038,140.00
http:1,965.00
http:1,03'6,175.00
http:202,020.00
http:834,155.00

	1215-0512-_CO__2_SB_Memo-D&M_Iron_Works_MWES
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #0512 – Steel Supply – D&M Iron Works, Inc. - Change Order #2
	Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #0512 – Steel Supply at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a base bid of $236,823.00.


	1215-0512_-_CO__2_-_D&M_Iron_Works_MWES
	1215-3100_-_CO__2_SB_Memo-Veit_MWES
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving – Veit and Company, Inc. - Change Order #2
	Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a base bid of $834,155.00.


	1215-3100_-_CO__2_-_Veit_Myers-Wilkins
	1215-3100_-_CO__3_SB_Memo-Veit_MWES
	Date: September 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1215, BP #1 – Myers-Wilkins Elementary School – Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving – Veit and Company, Inc. - Change Order #3
	Bid #1215, BP #1, Contract #3100/3210 – Earthwork/Asphalt Paving at Myers-Wilkins Elementary School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a base bid of $834,155.00.


	1215-3100_-_CO__3_-_Veit_Myers-Wilkins

